ID (i ] ‘Task ‘Task Name ‘Duration ‘Start ‘Finish ‘Predecessors March ‘April ‘ May ‘June ‘Julv ‘Auqust ‘ September ‘ October ‘ November ‘ December
1 » Project Life 127 days Tue 4/10/18 Fri 11/9/18 et
2 = Project Management 46 days Mon 4/23/1¢Mon 7/9/18 I 1
3 == Kickoff 46 days Mon 4/23/1¢ Mon 7/9/18 I 1
4 == Develop Schedule, Task List and Cost Estimate 20 days Mon 4/23/18 Mon 5/21/18 —_— Billy
5 |E4 |F__ - Project task list to CLL 1 day Tue 5/22/18 Tue 5/22/18 4 Billy
6 - Negotiations with Kessler 1 day Wed 5/23/18 Wed 5/23/185 Billy
7 i == Project cost estimate to CLL 1 day Tue 5/22/18 Tue 5/22/18 4 Billy
8 - Internal review and approval 2 days Wed 5/23/18 Thu 5/24/18 7 CLL
9 H = Present to DRMS 1 day Fri 5/25/18 Fri5/25/18 8 "Billy
10 [EH = End of run off 0 days Mon 7/9/18 Mon 7/9/18 ® 7/9
11 == Black Forest 44 days Fri5/25/18 Mon 8/13/1¢ 1
12 - Decision on future use 28 days Fri 5/25/18 Mon 7/16/188 I CLL
13 |§ = Document closure 5 days Tue 7/17/18 Tue 7/24/18 12 i AWE
14 - Transition permit items to the Schwartz permit (pum 10 days Tue 7/17/18 Wed 8/1/18 12 CLL
15 == Set it up for storage 6 days Thu 8/2/18 Mon 8/13/1¢
16 i == Curtain 1 day Thu 8/2/18 Thu8/2/18 14 Site
17 |§ = Gravel 4 days Thu 8/2/18 Wed 8/8/18 14 lSite
18 i = Install Shelves and Pallets 2 days Thu 8/9/18 Mon 8/13/1817 Site
19 == 5400 - Mine Dewatering 66.5days  Fri5/25/18 Mon 9/24/1¢8 1
20 == Mine Pump 66.5 days  Fri5/25/18 Mon 9/24/1¢ 1
21 |9 = Engineer the pump and piping 10 days Fri 5/25/18 Tue 6/12/18 AWE
2 |9 = Develop cost estimate and work plan 10 days Fri 5/25/18 Tue 6/12/18 Mﬁ
23 |9 = Risk assessment 1 day Tue 7/17/18 Wed 7/18/1822,24 AWE
24 9 = Downhole inspection 1 day Mon 7/16/18 Tue 7/17/18 44FS+22 days | AWE
5 |9 = Order pump 1 day Wed 7/18/18 Thu 7/19/18 23 AWE
2% 9§ = Order pipe and fittings 1 day Wed 7/18/18 Thu 7/19/18 23 - AWE
27 == Lead time 20 days Thu 7/19/18 Thu 8/23/18 25,26 - Vendor
2 9 = Design energy dissipation 10 days Fri 5/25/18 Tue 6/12/18 AWE
29 == Install pump 66.5 days  Fri5/25/18 Mon 9/24/1¢ 1
30 (§ = Water well contractor selection 1 day Fri 5/25/18 Fri 5/25/18 AWE
31 |9 = Site-specific training 0.5days  Thu8/23/18 Thu 8/23/18 27 Yr\WE
2 |p = Site prep for rig access 1 day Mon 6/4/18 Tue 6/5/18 43 AJ(essler
33 |9 ™= Staging pipe 1 day Thu 8/23/18 Mon 8/27/1827 7 AWE
34 i == Pipe support suface completion 3 days Tue 6/5/18 Mon 6/11/1844 Kessler
35 - Install pump and power cabling 3 days Mon 8/27/18 Thu 8/30/18 31,32,33 lWe" Driller
3 § = Relocate tuff shed 2 days Thu 8/30/18 Wed 9/5/18 35 lAWE
37 - Tie in to power 3 days Wed 9/5/18 Tue 9/11/18 36 Electrical
38 (9 = Install piping 5 days Thu 8/23/18 Tue 9/4/18 27 4 lAWE
39 9 = Tie in to automation 2 days Tue 9/4/18 Thu9/6/18 38 - AWE
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40 - Test and commission 8 days Thu 9/6/18 Thu 9/20/18 39 4 lAWE
41 - Decommission existing pumps 1 day Thu 9/20/18 Mon 9/24/1840 AWE
42 == Calvin bid Item #7 - 2 days 1 Mob 2 days Thu 5/31/18 Tue 6/5/18 M
43 é == Expose foam and cover - CB # 7 1 day Thu 5/31/18 Mon 6/4/18 61 Kessler
44 i - Penetrate the cover - CB #7 1 day Mon 6/4/18 Tue 6/5/18 43
45 b, 6200 - Preparation and Demolition 115 days Tue 4/10/18 Mon 10/22/1 e e
46 » Preparation 115 days Tue 4/10/18 Mon 10/22/1
47 == Asbestos survey 73 days Fri4/20/18 Tue 8/21/18 I 1
48 | ™ Site visit and sampling (Engineering Analytics) 1 day Fri4/20/18 Fri4/20/18
49 | = Lab analysis 10 days Fri 4/20/18 Thu5/3/18 48 ngineering Analytics
50 [EH = Reporting 7 days Fri5/4/18  Mon 5/14/1849 ngineering Analytics
51 * == Review report 5 days Tue 5/15/18 Tue 5/22/18 50
52 i - Develop abatement plan 5 days Tue 5/15/18 Tue 5/22/18 50
53 i - Select abatement contractor 10 days Wed 5/23/18 Thu 6/7/18 52 ﬁ
54 - Abatement 2 days Tue 7/31/18 Wed 8/1/18 53FS+28 days lTBD
55 == Reinspection 1 day Thu 8/2/18 Thu 8/2/18 54 fngineering Analytics
56 - Permit application and approval 10 days Mon 8/6/18 Tue 8/21/18 55 Engineering Analytics
57 = Contractor Setup and Mobilization 2.5 days Tue 5/29/18 Thu 5/31/18
58 == Calvin bid Item #1 - 2 days 1 MoB 2.5 days Tue 5/29/18 Thu 5/31/18
59 * == JSA and Kickoff 0.5 days Tue 5/29/18 Tue 5/29/18 8FS+1 day
60 - Personnel mobilization - CB #1 0.5 days Tue 5/29/18 Tue 5/29/18 59
61 i - Stored equipment maintenance - CB #1 1.5 days Wed 5/30/18 Thu 5/31/18 8,60
62 == Minnesota Improvements 5 days Thu 5/31/18 Mon 6/11/1¢ ™
63 == Underground improvements 5 days Thu 5/31/18 Mon 6/11/1¢ (|
64 i == Lighting improvements and bumper berm 5 days Thu 5/31/18 Mon 6/11/1861 T Kessler
65 > RO Plant Modifications 115 days Tue 4/10/18 Mon 10/22/1 —_— s
66 » Remove one clarifier 115 days Tue 4/10/18 Mon 10/22/1
67 |[EH( ™8 Update PFD 1 day Fri5/25/18 Fri5/25/18 8 'A!ﬁE
68 |[EH |F__ = Risk assessment - impact of the change 1 day Wed 6/6/18 Wed 6/6/18 67 lAWE
69 == Repurpose two storage tanks (Backfill Slurry) 2 days Thu6/7/18 Mon 6/11/1868 fite
70 == Repurpose Clean Water Shed as the new chei2 days Tue 6/12/18 Wed 6/13/1869 fite
71 == Plumbing changes 2 days Thu 6/14/18 Mon 6/18/1870 - Site
72 = Membranes 62 days Tue 4/10/18 Wed 7/18/1¢ I 1
73 v/ = Dispose of cartridge filters and membrane:3 days Tue 4/10/18 Thu 4/12/18 = Site
74 | = Dispose of cartridge filters and membrane:3 days Tue 4/10/18 Thu 4/12/18 & Site
75V " Prepare TR 26 14 days Tue 4/10/18 Fri4/27/18 ¢Billy
76 - Regulatory Approval 43 days Mon 4/30/18 Tue 7/10/18 75 lDRMS
77 i - Dispose of cartridge filters and membrane:5 days Wed 7/11/18 Wed 7/18/1876 Site
78 == Limestone Treatability 67 days Wed 8/1/18 Wed 11/28/1 I 1
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79 EH = Design test 5 days Wed 8/1/18 Wed 8/8/18 lLab

80 - Order Limestone 2 days Thu 8/9/18 Mon 8/13/1879 lLab

81 == Crush to size and construct test 5 days Tue 8/14/18 Tue 8/21/18 80 lLab

82 == Run the tests 40 days Wed 8/22/18Wed 10/31/181 lLab
83 - Design on-site treatment 10 days Thu 11/1/18 Tue 11/20/1¢82 lSite
84 - Install and commission 5 days Wed 11/21/1Wed 11/28/183 Site
85 == Calvin bid Item #2 - 4 days 2 MoB 16 days Tue 6/19/18 Tue 7/17/18 e —

86 == Clean existing secondary containment at tt 2 days Tue 6/19/18 Wed 6/20/1869,70,71 WJ(eSSk"LL

87 EH == Disassemble the existing clarifier - CB #2 1 day Mon 7/16/18 Mon 7/16/18 86 lKessIer

88 - Remove clarifier for storage or sale - CB #2 0.5 days Tue 7/17/18 Tue 7/17/18 87 lKessIer

89 == Reposition Shed and Conex - CB #2 0.5 days Tue 7/17/18 Tue 7/17/18 88 Kessler

90 == Office trailer 39 days Fri5/25/18 Thu 8/2/18 I 1

91 |p = Identify replacement office trailer and make a si1 day Fri 5/25/18 Fri5/25/18 8 TAWE

2 9§ = Update site layout 1 day Tue 5/29/18 Tue 5/29/18 91 EAWL

93 9 = Order trailer and schedule delivery 31 days Tue 5/29/18 Mon 7/23/1891 AWE

9 |9 = Consolidate the satellite internet and phones 5 days Tue 7/24/18 Tue 7/31/18 93 lAWE

95 i - Move office equipment from the existing trailer 2 days Wed 8/1/18 Thu 8/2/18 94 Site

96 = Calvin bid Item #3 - 7 days 2 MoB 16 days Wed 6/27/1¢Wed 7/25/1¢

97 9§ = Grade Trailer and Parking location - CB#3 4 days Mon 7/2/18 Mon 7/9/18 92FS+18 days h Kessvifr

98 == Install office Trailer and Decon trailer - CB #3 1 day Tue 7/24/18 Tue 7/24/18 93 " Kessler

99 - Demo white Tank #3 - CB #3 2 days Wed 6/27/18 Thu 6/28/18 92FS+16 days ¥ Kessler

100 i - Dispose all debris - CB #3 2 days Mon 7/2/18 Tue 7/3/18 99 * Kessler

101 == Install Septic - CB #3 1 day Wed 7/25/18 Wed 7/25/1898

102 == Office and Decon Connection 5 days Thu 7/26/18 Thu 8/2/18

103 - Connect Electrical to plant Sub-Panel 3 days Thu 7/26/18 Tue 7/31/18 101 lEIectricaI

104 i - Connect plumbing 2 days Wed 8/1/18 Thu 8/2/18 103 " Site

105 == Relocate sea crates from Northglenn 1 day Thu 7/26/18 Thu 7/26/18 101 Transport

106 - Mesa Organized and Established 0 days Thu 8/2/18 Thu 8/2/18 104 ¢ 8/2

107 = Demolition 50 days Thu 7/12/18 Tue 10/9/18 I 1
108 = IX WTP - Prep for Demolition 29 days Thu 7/12/18 Thu 8/30/18 I 1

109 i == Drain Vessels 1 & 2 (clean resin for re-use) - 2 days Mon 8/6/18 Tue 8/7/18 106 Y Site

110 == Remove loaded resin 8 days Mon 8/6/18 Thu 8/16/18 1

111 - CLL to assume or renegotiate the contract 5 days Mon 8/6/18 Mon 8/13/18 106 Yoo CLL

M2 |§ = Schedule delivery to Energy Fuels - White ' 1 day Tue 8/14/18 Tue 8/14/18 111 AWE

13 | § = Scan for release 1 day Wed 8/15/18 Wed 8/15/18112 RSO

114§ = Transportation documentation 1 day Wed 8/15/18 Wed 8/15/18112 ~ RSO

115 i - Load totes onto the flatbed 1 day Thu 8/16/18 Thu 8/16/18 113,114 Site

116 == Move Vessel #1 to RO Plant 14 days Wed 8/8/18 Thu 8/30/18 I

17§ = Rent Off Road Forklift 1 day Wed 8/8/18 Wed 8/8/18 109 " Site
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118 i - Disconnect plumbing and install blanks 1 day Wed 8/8/18 Wed 8/8/18 109 I Site
119 i - Transport to RO plant 1 day Thu 8/9/18 Thu 8/9/18 118 Site
120 == Confined Space inspection 0 days Wed 8/8/18 Wed 8/8/18 118 o 8/8
121 = Anchor 0 days Wed 8/8/18 Wed 8/8/18 118 o 8/8
122 |§ = Plumb 1day Thu 8/9/18 Thu 8/9/18 118 fite
123 i - Refill Vessel 2 days Mon 8/13/18Tue 8/14/18 122 lSite
124 i == Test and Commission 10 days Wed 8/15/18 Thu 8/30/18 123 Site
125 == Move Vessel #2 to Black Forest 2 days Wed 8/8/18 Thu 8/9/18 1]
126 i - Disconnect plumbing and install blanks 1 day Wed 8/8/18 Wed 8/8/18 109 iSite
127 i - Transport to Black Forest 1 day Thu 8/9/18 Thu 8/9/18 126 " Site
128 = Cover and Store 0 days Thu 8/9/18 Thu 8/9/18 127 ¢ 8/9
129 == Inventory of Useful Equipment 11 days Thu 7/12/18 Tue 7/31/18 —
130 i - Mark pieces to be saved/stored/salvaged 10 days Thu 7/12/18 Mon 7/30/18 8FS+26 days h“ - Site
131 i - Identify storage locations 1 day Tue 7/31/18 Tue 7/31/18 130 7Site
132 i == Identify items to be used at the Mill 1 day Tue 7/31/18 Tue 7/31/18 130 T Site
133 == Items to be salvaged for re-use 10 days Wed 8/1/18 Thu 8/16/18 I 1
134 i - Move items to RO Plant 10 days Wed 8/1/18 Thu 8/16/18 131 T - Site
135 i - Move items to the Black Forest - cover and 10 days Wed 8/1/18 Thu 8/16/18 131 T - Site
136 § = Move items to the Mill 10 days Wed 8/1/18 Thu 8/16/18 132 o Site
137 == Items to be salvaged to be recycled/donatec 14 days Tue 7/31/18 Wed 8/22/1¢ I 1
138 § = Scan for release 10 days Tue 7/31/18 Wed 8/15/18130 D SO
139 = Relocate Wall Heater to RO Plant 3 days Mon 8/20/1¢ Wed 8/22/1¢
140 i == Move Propane Tank - SE of secondary cc1 day Mon 8/20/18 Mon 8/20/18134,135,136 Site
141 * == Remove wall heater 1 day Tue 8/21/18 Tue 8/21/18 140 iSite
42§ = Install in RO Plant 2 days Tue 8/21/18 Wed 8/22/18140 Site
143 == Storage Containers at the RO Plant 5 days Wed 8/1/18 Wed 8/8/18 m
144 i == Tools - cold storage 5 days Wed 8/1/18 Wed 8/8/18 131 T Site
145 é == Relocate chemical seacrate for future chen1 day Wed 8/1/18 Wed 8/1/18 131 ‘iSite
146 i - Stack totes in seacrate 2 days Thu 8/2/18 Mon 8/6/18 145 —1 Site
147 = Office Trailer and IX - Demolition 42 days Thu 7/26/18 Tue 10/9/18 I L 1
148 == Sort and stack debris 5 days Tue 8/7/18 Tue 8/14/18 146 lKessIer
149 § = Scan for release 5 days Wed 8/15/18 Wed 8/22/18 148 lRSO
150 i - Load and haul off-site 10 days Thu 8/23/18 Tue 9/11/18 149 Kessler
151 == Calvin Bid Item # 4- 22 days 6 Mob 42 days Thu 7/26/18 Tue 10/9/18 I 1
152 == Demo IX and Office Trailers - CB # 4 3 days Thu 7/26/18 Tue 7/31/18 101 'J(essler7¢
153 i == Dispose in Minnesota - CB # 4 2 days Thu9/6/18 Mon 9/10/18152,163 AlK955|e|‘
154 i - Demo foundations - CB # 4 5 days Tue 9/11/18 Tue 9/18/18 153 lK955|er
155 i - Demo out-buildings - CB # 4 2 days Wed 9/19/18 Thu 9/20/18 154 " Kessler
156 i == Demo creek tank - CB # 4 2 days Mon 9/24/18 Tue 9/25/18 155 H Kessler
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157 i - Demo Concrete Containment - CB # 4 5 days Wed 9/26/18 Wed 10/3/18 156 lKessIer
158 i - Dispose in Minnesota - CB # 4 3 days Thu 10/4/18 Tue 10/9/18 157 Kessler
159 » 6300 - Earthwork 41 days Wed 8/29/1¢ Thu 11/8/18 1
160 == Improvements for Disposal 4 days Wed 8/29/1¢Wed 9/5/18 (|
161 == Calvin Bid Item # 8 - 4 days 1 Mob 4 days Wed 8/29/1¢Wed 9/5/18 |
162 |[Ed IF__ = Develop a staging area outside adit - CB #8 2 days Wed 8/29/18 Thu 8/30/18 101 ',fessler
163 i == Berms and road improvements - CB #8 2 days Tue 9/4/18 Wed 9/5/18 162 Kessler
164 > Soil Removal 108 days Thu 4/26/18 Tue 10/30/1¢ =#I
165 § = Mark out "hot areas" - ~7,200 CY in RML#2 5 days Mon 8/20/18 Tue 8/28/18 167SF-5 days WE
166 § "= Establish BMP and stormwater controls 5 days Tue 8/28/18 Wed 9/5/18 165 ﬁE AWE
167 == Excavate hot soil to the Minnesota 18 days Thu 9/6/18 Mon 10/8/1¢ I
168 == Calvin Bid Item # 5 - 36 days 9 Mob 18 days Thu9/6/18 Mon 10/8/1¢ e
169 i - Excavate established areas - CB #5 18 days Thu9/6/18 Mon 10/8/18163 T Kessler
170 § ™= load and haul to Minnesota - CB #5 18 days Thu 9/6/18 Mon 10/8/18163 . Kessler
171 == Sump Planning 51.75 days Fri5/25/18 Mon 8/27/1¢ I 1
172 == Develop new sump routing from Sumps 1 & 8 51.75days Fri5/25/18 Mon 8/27/1¢ I 1
173 | § = Hydrologic Study 40 days Fri 5/25/18 Mon 8/6/18 8 P4 lAWE
174§ = Determination of Best Method 5 days Tue 8/7/18 Tue 8/14/18 173 - AWE
175 i == Connect sumps to temp lines 5 days Thu 8/16/18 Mon 8/27/18178 Site
176 == Calvin Bid Item # 6 - 2 days 1 Mob 2.5 days Wed 8/15/1¢ Mon 8/20/1¢
177 - Excavate to Depth - CB #6 1 day Wed 8/15/18 Wed 8/15/18174,101 - Kessler
178 - Install Casing and Pump - CB #6 0.75 days Thu 8/16/18 Thu 8/16/18 177 lKessIer
179 == Haul soil for disposal - CB #6 0.75days  Thu 8/16/18 Mon 8/20/18178 Kessler
180 As Borrow Source ——

181 |EH |F__ - Field Mapping 1 day Thu 4/26/18 Thu 4/26/18 lEngineering Analytics
182 i -8 Report estimating available borrow 15 days Fri4/27/18 Thu5/17/18 181 1Engineering Analytics
183 § = Review report and present to CLL 2 days Mon 5/21/18 Tue 5/22/18 182 AWE
184 -
185 -
186 -
187 -
188 == Tasks performed by external contractor(s) 0 days Thu 4/26/18 Thu 4/26/18 o 4/26
189 - Cost Needed 0 days Thu 4/26/18 Thu 4/26/18 ¢ 4/26
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